

**Corporate Resources** 

P Trow What Do They Know? Website The Information Management Service
Shire Hall
Westgate Street
GLOUCESTER
GL1 2TG

Please ask for Jo Baynes-Kubiak

Telephone 01452

324000

**Email** managemyrequests@gloucestershire.gov.uk

**Our ref:** 17681180 **Date:** 7 August 2020

Dear P Trow,

Gloucestershire County Council Freedom of Information request 17681180

On the 30<sup>th</sup> March 2020 you sent a letter constituting a request under the Freedom of Information Act asking the following:

- 1. provide me with the total number of children receiving transport support to receive an education.
- 2. Could you also provide the total number of children who receive transport under discretionary grounds due to exceptional circumstances.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 s1, I can confirm that Gloucestershire County Council holds some relevant information.

- 1. As of 29th June 2020, 389 students are receiving home to school transport.
- 2. 35 of these are discretionary due to exceptions circumstance.

<u>Please note:</u> This is a dynamic figure that continually changes and therefore is only valid on the date mentioned above.

Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding to your request. Due to Covid19 we are running a virtual service which is causing delaying in obtaining information in order to respond to requests.

If you are unhappy with my response, you can complain or ask for a review of your request by writing to us within 40 working days of receiving this response. The full procedure is on our website at <a href="http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foi">http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foi</a>.







This should be addressed to Shire Hall, Westgate Street ,Gloucester,GL1 2TG or email managemyrequests@gloucestershire.gov.uk

We would like to hear your views on our service. If you'd like to tell us how we did, you can complete our feedback form online at <a href="http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foifeedback">http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foifeedback</a>

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Jo Baynes-Kubiak IMS Team Manager (Requests)

www.gloucestershire.gov.uk